
PAG Group Leader/s Contact Details Local Council Location/Address 
Face to Face / Zoom 

Meeting Details 

Banyule/Darebin  
Paul Dunn paul@valid.org.au 

0455 477 303 
Banyule City  

Watsonia Neighbourhood House 
35-47 Lambourn Road  

Watsonia 
2nd Thursday each month 

Luke Nelson lukenelson1989@gmail.com 
0458 104 262 

Ballarat Working Together Mark Thomson mark@valid.org.au 
0418 573 702 City of Ballarat Eastwood Leisure Centre 

20 Eastwood Street 
1st Friday each month 

1pm – 3pm 

Stawell 
Candace Bates  yetimonster@hotmail.com.au 

0439 187 030 
TBA TBA TBA 

Karleen Plunkett blotbiggles@gmail.com  
0417 016 712 

Western Online  

Mark Thompson  mark@valid.org.au 
0418 573 702 

Western Victoria Online Last Friday each month  
1pm – 3pm 

Candace Bates yetimonster@hotmail.com.au 
0439 187 030 

Liam Doyle doylieboy90@live.com.au 
0406 282 719 

Karleen Plunkett blotbiggles@gmail.com  
0417 016 712 

Russell Holmes  

Bairnsdale  
Annette Axen annette@valid.org.au 

0407 375 633 
East Gippsland Shire  TBA 2nd & 4th Tuesday each month 

10am - 12pm 
Cam Suhr  

Sale Annette Axen annette@valid.org.au 
0407 375 633 Wellington Shire TBA 1st Tuesday each month 

11am - 1pm 

Clayton 
Paul Dunn paul@valid.org.au 

0455 477 303 
Monash City  

Clayton Community Centre 
9-15 Cooke Street  

Frankston 
TBA 

David Craig David@valid.org.au 
Mobile: 0455 477 005 
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Cranbourne  
Frank Cutuli frank.cutuli67@gmail.com 

0401 098 865 
Casey City  TBA TBA 

David Craig David@valid.org.au 
0455 477 005 

Bairnsdale Family  Annette Axen annette@valid.org.au 
0407 375 633 East Gippsland Shire TBA 1st & 3rd Monday of each month 

10am - 12pm 

Geelong/Bellarine 

Jana Hand jana.hand@gmail.com 
0417 939 556 

Greater Geelong  
Neighbourhood Centre  

17-21 High St 
Drysdale  

3rd Friday each month  
10am - 12 pm. 

 
 

Once a month Funky Friday & 
Social Sundays 

Meredith Stafford meredithstafford@ozmail.com.au 
0410 051 037  

Brooke Boyle bbrooke842@gmail.com 

Elicia Petrovska elicapetroski@gmail.com 

Frankston 
Ann Hutchinson ann@valid.org.au  

0410 479 545 
Frankston City 

Ebdale Community Hub and 
Learning Centre 
20 Ebdale Street  

Frankston 

1st Thursday each month  
10am -12pm 

(subject to change) Mary Nickson maryfrancesnickson@gmail.com 
0438 725 827 

Moe Paul Dunn paul@valid.org.au 
0455 477 303 Latrobe City  Subject to change Subject to change 

Pakenham Ann Hutchinson ann@valid.org.au  
0410 479 545 Cardinia City  

Toomah Community Centre 
18 Golden Green Street  

Pakenham 

2nd Thursday each month  
12pm – 2pm 

Ringwood 
David Craig,  David@valid.org.au 

0455 477 005 
Maroondah City  

Central Ringwood Community 
Centre 

Ringwood 

2nd and 3rd 
Monday each month 

Gemma Lewer gemmalewer1905@gmail.com   
0403 006 557 

Performance Arts  Melanie Watson   melanie@valid.org.au 
9416 4003 Statewide Subject to change On a monthly basis 

Behaviours of Concern Dariane McLean Dariane@valid.org.au 
0403 250 250   Yarra City 

LaunchPad 
130 Cremorne St 

Cremorne 
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